TAI-TECH
P2
1、Features
2、Applications
Automotive applications.
3、Dimension
D

L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
4.5 1.5 4.5
Note: 1. The above PCB layout reference only.
2. Recommend solder paste thickness at
0.10mm and above.
TAI-TECH
P3
5、Specification
TAI-TECH
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ max typ max typ max
HPC4012BMV-R47M 0.47 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 25 30
HPC4012BMV-R68M 0.68 5.00 4.60 4.60 4.30 36 43
HPC4012BMV-1R0M 1.00 4.40 4.20 4.00 3.60 43 52
HPC4012BMV-1R2M 1.20 4.20 4.00 3.80 3.40 44 53
HPC4012BMV-1R5M 1.50 3.90 3.60 3.30 3.00 52 62.4
HPC4012BMV-2R2M 2.20 3.30 3.00 2.50 2.30 66 79.2
HPC4012BMV-3R3M 3.30 2.80 2.60 1.90 1.70 81.6 98
HPC4012BMV-4R7M 4.70 2.50 2.30 1.60 1.40 112 134
HPC4012BMV-5R6M 5.60 2.10 1.90 1.40 1.30 135 162
HPC4012BMV-6R8M 6.80 1.80 1.60 1.25 1.15 165 198
HPC4012BMV-100M 10.0 1.40 1.20 1.00 0.90 230 276
HPC4012BMV-150M 15.0 1.20 1.10 0.90 0.80 320 384
HPC4012BMV-220M 22.0 1.00 0.90 0.70 0.60 470 564
HPC4012BMV-330M 33.0 0.80 0.70 0.60 0.55 850 1020
HPC4012BMV-470M 47.0 0.65 0.55 0.48 0.43 1100 1320
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /1.0V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : Agilent 4284A,E4991A,4339B,KEYSIGHT E4980A/AL,chroma3302,3250,16502.